Littlefield Unified School District #9

est. 19410

Littlefield

Unified School District #9

TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULES
Effective 07/18/2024

2024-2025




Littlefield Unified School District #9

2024-2025

Beaver Dam Jr/Sr High School

Scenic Route

Route 1
Bus #100 (Mrs. Tsinnijinnie) Bus #100 (Mrs. Tsinnijinnie)
Morning (AM) Afternoon (PM)

Depart Yard 5:50 AM Depart High School 2:13 PM
1]Lime Kiln / Scenic Bivd 6:05 AM Fairview / Highway 91 2:38 PM
2|Shivwits / Elbow Canyon 6:07 AM Spring Rain / Scenic Blvd 2:43 PM
3|Mokiah / EIbow Canyon 6:08 AM Overton | Las Vegas 2:45PM
4|Riverside / EIbow Canyon 6:09 AM Shivwits / Las Vegas 2:46 PM
5|Arvada / Elbow Canyon 6:10 AM Lake Mead [ Las Vegas 2:47 PM
6|Mountain Pine/Elbow Canyon 6:13 AM Lime Kiln / Scenic Blvd 2:49 AM
7|Western [ Elbow Canyon 6:15 AM Echelon / Scenic Blvd 2:50 PM
8|Overton [ Las Vegas 6:18 AM Shivwits / Elbow Canyon 2:51 PM
9|Shivwits | Las Vegas 6:23 AM Mokiah / Elbow Canyon 2:52 PM

10|Lake Mead / Las Vegas 6:24 AM Riverside / Elbow Canyon 2:53 AM
11|Spring Rain / Scenic Blvd 6:25 AM Little Bend / EIbow Canyon 2:55 PM
123380 East [ Highway 91 6:45 AM Arvada / EIbow Canyon 2:57 PM
13|Arrive at High School 6:50 AM Mountain Pine/Elbow Canyon 3:00 PM
Western [ EIbow Canyon 3:05 PM
Arrive at Yard 3:25 PM

S H Ol

Bus times are estimates. Please plan at least a 10 minute variance before or after from the times listed. Times and bus stops
may be adjusted based on need.

Page 2 of 9

Bus Routes FY2024-2025 V1 Three Bus Routes.xIsx

7/18/2024



Littlefield Unified School District #9

2024-2025

Beaver Dam Jr/Sr High School

Littlefield / Beaver Dam Route
Route 2
Bus # 97 (Mr. Miller) Bus # 97 (Mr. Miller)
Morning (AM) Afternoon (PM)

Depart Yard 6:00 AM Depart High School 2:13 PM
1|Fairview / Highway 91 6:15 AM Biasi Ranch Rd / Biasi Lane 2:18 PM
2|Easy Living / Pioneer Rd 6:29 AM Mohave Mountain / Chaparral 2:21 PM
3|N Palo Verde / Old Pioneer 6:30 AM Grand Canyon / Arizona Ave 2:23 PM
4]Tucson Road / Pioneer Rd 6:32 AM Kingman St. / Arizona Ave 2:25 PM
5|Merrihew Circle / Pioneer Rd 6:34 AM Easy Living / Pioneer Rd 2:29 PM
6|Kingman St. / Arizona Ave 6:39 AM N Palo Verde / Old Pioneer 2:33 PM
7]Grand Canyon / Arizona Ave 6:40 AM Virgin Acres Farm / Pioneer Rd 2:35 PM
8|Mohave Mountain / Chaparral 6:41 AM Merrihew Circle / Pioneer Rd 2:37 PM
9|Biasi Ranch Rd / Biasi Lane 6:42 AM 3380 East [ Highway 91 2:42 PM
0JArrive at High School 6:45 AM Arrive at Elemen. School 2:46 PM

as

S

Bus times are estimates. Please plan at least a 10 minute variance before or after from the times listed. Times and bus stops
may be adjusted based on need.

Page 3 of 9

Bus Routes FY2024-2025 V1 Three Bus Routes.xIsx

7/18/2024



Littlefield Unified School District #9
2024-2025

Beaver Dam Jr/Sr High School

Desert Springs / Jones Flats Route
Route 3
Bus # 92 (Mr. Jacobson) Bus# 92 (Mr. Jacobson)
Morning (AM) Afternoon (PM)

Depart Yard 6:05 AM Depart High School 2:13 PM
1|80 Littlefield Lane 6:09 AM Palo Verde / Front St 2:19 PM
2(Farm Road Fire Station 6:12 AM Ironwood / Cactus Lane 2:21 PM
3(Willow / Farm Road 6:14 AM Sierra Vista / Nogales 2:23 PM
4/Shadow Mountain / Farm Rd 6:16 AM Tucson / Nogales 2:25 PM
5(Hurst Lane / Farm Road 6:20 AM 80 Littlefield Lane 2:31 PM
6(Palm Drive / Fleet St 6:28 AM Farm Road Fire Station 2:35 PM
7(Palo Verde / Front St 6:36 AM Willow / Farm Road 2:37 PM
8[{lronwood / Cactus Lane 6:38 AM Shadow Mountain / Farm Rd 2:39 PM
9[Sierra Vista / Nogales 6:40 AM Hurst Lane / Farm Road 2:41 PM

10| Tucson / Nogales 6:42 AM Palm Drive / Fleet St 2:44 PM
11|Arrive at High School 6:50 AM Arrive at Elemen. School 2:50 PM

Bus times are estimates. Please plan at least a 10 minute variance before or after from the times listed. Times and bus stops
may be adjusted based on need.

Page 4 of 9 7/18/2024

Bus Routes FY2024-2025 V1 Three Bus Routes.xIsx



Beaver Dam Jr/Sr High School

Littlefield Unified School District #9

2024-2025

Late Bus Route High School Only

Route 5
Bus # 99 (Mrs. Walker)
Afternoon (PM)
Depart High School 5:05 PM

1 Biasi Lane

2 Mohave Mountain

3 Kingman St.

4 Pioneer Road

5 Jones Flat

6 Old Littlefield School

7 Highway 91
K Farm Road Fire Station
| 9 Please Note: When only high school is utilizing the late bus, River Lane
| 10/ then the times are going to be based on the stops that are Fairview 5:40 PM
11 needed. The times posted for high school late bus are only Lone Star
(12 estimates because all stops may or may not be used. Spring Rain
13 Overton / LV
|14 Shivwitz / LV
15 Lake Mead / LV

16 Lime Kiln

17 Shivwitz / EC

18 Mokiah Way / EC

19 Riverside / EC
20 Arvada / EC
21 Western / EC 6:00 PM
22 Arrive at Yard

Late bus route will use two busses when Elementary School has the after school program. When only the High School has the

after school program then one bus will be used. The High School only route will be an abbreviated late bus route.

Page 5 of 9

Bus Routes FY2024-2025 V1 Three Bus Routes.xIsx

7/18/2024



Littlefield Unified School District #9
2024-2025

Scenic Route Morning

Route 1
Bus #100 (Mrs. Tsinnijinnie)
Morning (AM)

Depart High School 6:52 AM
1]Red Hawk / Scenid Blvd 7:07 AM
2|Lime Kiln / Scenic Blvd 7:08 AM
3|Shivwits / Elbow Canyon 7:09 AM
4|Mokiah / EIbow Canyon 7:10 AM
5|Riverside / Elbow Canyon 7:11 AM
6|Arvada / Elbow Canyon 7:13 AM
7|Mountain Pine/Elbow Canyon 7:15 AM
8|Western [ EIbow Canyon 7:17 AM
9]Overton [ Las Vegas 7:26 AM

10|Shivwits [ Las Vegas 7:27 AM
11|Lake Mead / Las Vegas 7:28 AM
12|Spring Rain / Scenic Blvd 7:30 AM
13|3380 East | Highway 91 7:45 AM
14|Arrive at Elementary School 7:50 AM

Bus times are estimates. Please plan at least a 10 minute variance before or after from the times listed. Times
and bus stops may be adjusted based on need.

Bus Routes FY2024-2025 V1 Three Bus Routes.xIsx

Page 6 of 9

b

7/18/2024



Beaver Dam Elementary School

Littlefield Unified School District #9

2024-2025

Littlefield / Beaver Dam Route

Route 2

Bus # 97

(Mr. Miller)

Bus# 97

(Mr. Miller)

Morning (AM)

Afternoon (PM)

Depart High School 6:59 AM Depart Elementary School 2:55 PM
1|Fairview / Highway 91 7:15 AM Biasi Ranch Rd / Biasi Lane 2:58 PM
2|Easy Living / Pioneer Rd 7:33 AM Mohave Mountain / Chaparral 3:00 PM
3|N Palo Verde / Old Pioneer 7:35 AM Grand Canyon / Arizona Ave 3:02 PM
4|Tucson Road / Pioneer Rd 7:37 AM Kingman St. / Arizona Ave 3:04 PM
5|Merrihew Circle / Pioneer Rd 7:39 AM Easy Living / Pioneer Rd 3:14 PM
6|Kingman St. / Arizona Ave 7:44 AM N Palo Verde / Old Pioneer 3:16 PM
7|Grand Canyon / Arizona Ave 7:45 AM Virgin Acres Farm / Pioneer Rd 3:18 PM
8|Mohave Mountain / Chaparral 7:46 AM Merrihew Circle / Pioneer Rd 3:20 PM
9|Biasi Ranch Rd / Biasi Lane 7:47 AM 3380 East [ Highway 91 3:28 PM

10|Arrive Elementary School 7:50 AM Fairview / Highway 91 3:38 PM
11 Arrive Yard 3:55 PM

Bus times are estimates. Please plan at least a 10 minute variance before or after from the times listed. Times

and bus stops may be adjusted based on need once school begins.

Page 7 of 9

Bus Routes FY2024-2025 V1 Three Bus Routes.xIsx

S A0

7/18/2024



Beaver Dam Elementary School

Littlefield Unified School District #9
2024-2025

Desert Springs / Jones Flat Route

Route 3
Bus # 92 (Mr. Jacobson) Bus # 92 (Mr. Jacobson)
Morning (AM) Afternoon (PM)

Depart High School 7:15 AM Depart Elementary School 2:55 PM
1|80 Littlefield Lane 7:20 AM Palo Verde / Front St 3:03 PM
2|]Farm Road Fire Station 7:25 AM Ironwood / Cactus Lane 3:05 PM
3|Willow / Farm Road 7:27 AM Sierra Vista / Nogales 3:07 PM
4]Shadow Mountain / Farm Rd 7:29 AM Tucson / Nogales 3:09 PM
5|Hurst Lane / Farm Road 7:31 AM 80 Littlefield Lane 3:17 PM
6|Palm Drive / Fleet St 7:38 AM Farm Road Fire Station 3:22 PM
7|Palo Verde / Front St 7:48 AM Willow / Farm Road 3:23 PM
8|lronwood / Cactus Lane 7:50 AM Shadow Mountain / Farm Rd 3:25 PM
o|Sierra Vista / Nogales 7:52 AM Hurst Lane / Farm Road 3:28 PM

10|Tucson / Nogales 7:54 AM Palm Drive / Fleet St 3:34 PM
11|Arrive Elementary School 7:59 AM Arrive Yard 3:45 PM

Bus times are estimates. Please plan at least a 10 minute variance before or after from the times listed. Times

and bus stops may be adjusted based on need once school begins.

Page 8 of 9

Bus Routes FY2024-2025 V1 Three Bus Routes.xIsx

(e |}

7/18/2024



Littlefield Unified School District #9
2024-2025

Beaver Dam Elementary School

Scenic Route Afternoon
Route 4
Bus # 99 (Ms. Walker)
Afternoon (PM)
Depart Elementary School 2:55 PM
Spring Rain / Scenic Bivd 3:10 PM
1 Overton [ Las Vegas 3:13 PM
2 Shivwits / Las Vegas 3:15 PM
3 Lake Mead | Las Vegas 3:17 PM
4 Lime Kiln / Scenic Blvd 3:23 PM
5 Shivwits / Elbow Canyon 3:25 PM
6 Mokiah / Elbow Canyon 3:27 PM
7 Riverside / EIbow Canyon 3:29 PM
8 Arvada / EIbow Canyon 3:31 PM
9 Mountain Pine/Elbow Canyon 3:34 PM
Western [ EIbow Canyon 3:37 PM
Arrive Yard 4:00 PM

Bus times are estimates. Please plan at least a 10 minute variance before or after from the times listed. Times
and bus stops may be adjusted based on need once school begins.

Page 9 of 9

Bus Routes FY2024-2025 V1 Three Bus Routes.xIsx

S3d¢

7/18/2024



